N ﬁmoqgf

(Requestor's Name)

{Address)

(Address)

{City/State/ZipfPhone #)

[Jrckur  [Jwar [] maw

(Business Entity Name)

{Document Number)

Cerlified Copies Ceitificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer,

Office Use Only

I

400068158864

o

Tiea T
et R T

N

3/ 31/06-~01001-0  #H05. 00,

Timp B0 —
P CD Y
AT e -
- - FRE
= .
- ~— o
o v
AT, P
e (=)
=
= =
o o= I
o _
o = 3
LA I ' i,‘ B }
o O
5 <
= ny W
Z =
it R
E
. et
oL oy
L — z B
ERt T 1
e - R
[ :‘ 2




+ Capitol Services, Inc.
2750 Old St. Augustine Rd., N-145

Tallahassee, FL. 32301 (850) 878-4734
Kathi or Brent

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1. ,é‘ggg%??#,qg 5@@A [[@,Q # / M ngogfjj
’ orporation Name) {Document ¥)

& (Cdrporation Name) ) 4 T (Document #)
(Corporation Name) ’ h T * " {Document §) i N
4, _ 5 ?‘: & o
(Corporation Name) =~ o T %cumem ,,;7 %» ‘E:%
=% ? R
Walk in Pick up time ___ 3/29/06 A Ceriified Copy/ ?z, b=
*T:Y: :“?-g-:’m
O Mail Out a Will wait O Photocopy O Certificate of Séatusji i;. i
TR T
NEW FILINGS , AMENDMENTS RS
T Profit “§(Amendment | -
O Not for Profit O Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
O Limited Liability 0O Change of Registered Agent
O Domestication 3 Dissolution/Withdrawal
0O Other O Merger
OTHER FILINGS , __ REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
O Annual Report O Foreign ' -
O Fictitious Name 0O Limited Partnership
O Reinstatement
O Trademark
O Other

| Examiner’s Initials

CR2E031(7/97)



~ AMENDMENT TO
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
FERNANDINA BEACH RRH, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited

partnership, whose Certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on the 1 ™
day of February, 1985, as further amended by that certain Amended and Restated
Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated April 10, 1987 and filed with
the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on December 24, 1987; adopts the following

Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership.

The General Partner’s name and address is as follows:

(pue’

1.

CSA, LLC L&‘S

516 Lakeview Road, Unit 8
Clearwater, Florida 33756

2. The remainder of the Partnership’s Certificate, as amended, remains in full force

and effect.
3. The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of

Limited Partnership pursuant to Exhibit A is attached hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has executed this Amendmen: to
Certificate as to the 28™ day of March 2006,

By: CSA,11C
A Florida Limited Company

SOLE GENERAL PARTNER

Thomas F. Flynn, Manager

o
e
S

A

5, Pa
: W

klf[65] Amendment(32806




Exhoot A

AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR
FERNANDINA BEACH R.R.H., LTD.

THIS AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR FERNANDINA BEACH R.R.H.,

TD. (“Amendment”), is made and entered into effective as of the 28  day of
avelia , 2006, by and among HENRY E. TURNEY, STEVEN H. GRAY, and TRI-

COUNTY BUILDERS COMPANY (not Inc.), a Florida general partnership, as withdrawing
general partners (collectively, the “Withdrawing General Partners”), ARROWHEAD
ASSOCIATES, L.P., a New York [imited partnership, as the Limited Partner (the “Limited
Partner”), and CSA LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as the new substitute general
partner {(the “Substitute General Partner™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FERNANDINA BEACH R.R.H., LTD. (the “Partnership”) was formed
as a Florida limited partnership pursuant to a Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate
filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on February 11, 1985 (the “Original

Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended by that certain Amended and
Restated Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate dated April 10, 1987 and filed with
the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on December 24, 1987 (the Original Agreement, as
amended, is hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Partnership Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, each of the Withdrawing General Partners is transferring a portion of its
rzght, title and interest as a General Partner in the Partnership to the Substitute General Partner’
and is converting the remainder of its interest into the interest of a Special Limited Partne? as bf

the effective date hereof] and Bl :%,-,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to enter into this Amendment for the purppsesCBf
setting forth each party’s consent to all of the f‘oﬂcmng (i} having each of the Wlthdrawmg
General Partners transfer a portion of its interest in the Partnership to the Substitute General
Partner; (i) having each of the Withdrawing General Partners withdraw as an individual Genegal
Partner; (ifi} having CSA LLC admitted as the new and sole General Partner; (iv) conveffmg
each of the Withdrawing General Partners into a Special Limited Partner; and (v) amending the

Partnership Agreement as set forth below.
(All references to sections below shall be to the Partnership Agreement):

NOW, THEREFGRE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED and the Partnership Agreement is
hereby amended and superseded as follows:

TAMP_388046.2

.:;!

...‘3_‘”



{1}  Section 1.3, Name, Office and Place of Business, shall be amended by replacing
the designation of the principal place of business of the Partnership with:

516 Lokeview Road, Unit 8
Clecrwater, Florida 33756-3302

Section 1.8, General Partner; Limited Partner, shall be amended by amending

@
and restating the first sentence of the Section and replacing it as follows
“The General Partner of the Operating Partnership shaill be CS4 LLC, a Florida
limited liability compomy, having its office at 516 Lakeview Road, Unit 8,
Clearwater, Florida 33756-3302 (the “General Partner”) or any Successor

General Partner admitted pursuant to this Agreement.”

Section 2.6 is hereby amended and restated as follows

) ion 2.
“General Partner shall mean CSA LLC, a Florida limited Fiability company, the
General Partner of the Operating Partnership, or any Successor General Partner

admitted pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”
A new Section 2.16 is hereby added in Article II to set forth the definition of

4
“Special Limited Partner” as follows:
“Section 2.16 Special Limited Partner shall mean « jformer
General Pariner in the case of the withdrawal of such General
Partner, or the legal represemative of a former General Partner
in the case of the adjudication of bankruptcy, death, adindication

of incompetency or dissolution of such General Partner
Section 5.7, Sale or Refinoncing, shall be amended by amending and restatmg the
koul 7 B

»""

-
T P
:,,

&)
Section and replacing it as follows:
“Section 9.7 Sale or Refinancing. Notwithstanding any other j T L
4 {i-f ""ﬂ:&
£

provision of this Agreement, but subject fo the rules and: ;™
regulations of any applicable Government Agency, the proceeds 10’ ; % &

the Operating Partnership arising from the refinancing, sade or '~ eo,
other disposition of the Project or all or part of the Operaz’mg = EEd

Partnership Interests relating thereto, fo the extent available, sha!l

be applied as follows:
FIRST, to the payment of the debis and liabilities of the Operating
Partnership including expenses of such sale or refinancing;

SECOND, in the case of a sale, fo the establishment of reasonable
reserves necessary 1o meet confingert liabilities;

TAMP_398046.2



(6)

as follows:

%)

follows:

TAMP_399046.2

THIRD, fo the payment of debts, liabilities and obligations of the
Operating Partnership fo the Partners;

FOURTH, to the Limited Pertner in the amount of $152,500;

FIFTH, fo the Special Limited Partners in the amount of 814,900,
to be allocated equally among the Special Limited Partners; and

SIXTH, ary remaining balance shall be allocated fifly percent

(50%) to the Limited Partner, forty five percent (45%) to the
Special Limited Partners (fo be allocated equally among the

Special Limited Partners), ond five percent (5%) to the General
Pariner.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that nowithstanding any provision of
this Section 9.7 to the comtrary, in no evemt shall the General
Partner be entitled to receive more than five percent (5%) of the
total distributions under this Section 9.7, and any distributions in
excess of that amount that would otherwise be distributed to the
General Pariner shall instead by distributed to the Special Limited

Partpers.”

A new Section 9.14 is hereby added to Article IX of the Partnership Agreement,

“9.14  Inferest of (eneral Partners. Notwithstanding any

provision of this Agreement to the contrary, af no time shail the
General Parmer own or hold more tham a five percemt (5%) in

either the profits or the capital of the Partnership.”

A new Section 11.6 is hereby added to Article XI of the Partnership Agreement as

“Section 11.6. Special Limited Partner. Upon the bankrz.ptcy}-_‘.

withdrawal, death, dissolution or adjudication of incompetence o

a General Partrer, such General Parter shall immediately cease:-
to be a General Pariner and its Interest (or the remaining porz'zon o6

of its Interest, if amy, not sold, tremsferred or assigned to @

Successor General Pariner under Section 11.1, as the case may be} |~

shall without further action be comverted io a Special Lmz:feﬁ"
Parmer Interest. A Special Limited Partner shall have ro =
responsibility for, and no right fo participate in the management of
the Partnership business, but shall retain ifs rights (to the extent
not sold, fransferred or assigned to a successor General Partner
under Section 11.1) with respect to ifs capital account, profifs,
losses, gains, credits, and cash distributions as if it had remained a

Greneral Partner. 7




(8)  Exhibit “A” of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended and restated in the
form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

(®)  Upon their withdrawal as the General Partners, the Withdrawing General Partners
are each transferring a portion of their interest in the Partnership that in the aggregate are
comprised of (1) all management rights in the Partnership provided to the general partners, (2} to
the extent allocable to the General Partners under the Partnership Agreement, the rights to
receive the allocation of up to, but not more than, 5% of any Partnership tax item, including the
right to receive up to, but not more than, 5% of each item of Partnership taxable income, profit,
loss, gain or credit, (3) to the extent allocable to the General Partners under the Partnership
Agreement, the rights to receive up to, but not more than, 5% of any distributions from the
Partnership to its partners, and (4) that portion of Sellers’ capital account in the Partnership that,
in the aggregate, is up to, but not more than, 5% of the total Partnership capital (collectively, the
“Assigned Interests™) as a General Partner or otherwise, to the Substitute General Partner. The
remaining portion of each Withdrawing General Partner’s interest in the Partnership, if any,
comprised of (1) any and all rights to receive more than 5% of any item of Partnership taxable
income, profit, loss, gain or credit, (2) any and all rights to receive more than 5% of any

distributions from the Partnership to its partners, and (3) that portion of Sellers’ capital accounts
in the Partnership that, in the aggregate, represents more than 5% of the total Partnership capital

(collectively, the “Retained Interests™), is hereby converted into the interest of a Special Limited
Partner under new Section 11.6 of the Partnership Agreement added pursuant to this

Amendment.
(16)  All capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meaning given to
them in the Partnership Agreement.

(11) In all other respects the Partnership Agreement is hereby ratified and confirmed
by the undersigned parties. By executing this Amendment below, all the undersigned parties do
give their consents and approvals to all matters contained herein and in the Partnership

Agreement and the Amendment for which consent and approval are required under the terms of
A 2! [

the Partnership Agreement. I

(12) By signing this Amendment, all parties below hereby consent to the s;nﬁﬂtanéous
transfer of & portion of each Withdrawing General Partners’ interest in the Partri¢rship fo the -
Substitute General Partner, the withdrawal of each of the Withdrawing General P?nﬁerﬁs ani
individual General Partner, the conversion of each Withdrawing General Pa.rtner o a Special,

3

Limited Partner, and the admission of CSA LLC as the new sole General Paf;tner of theu

Partnership, all as described herein, and the other amendments to the Partnership Agreemgnt set
forth herein.

TAMP_395045.2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have subscribed and sworn to this agreement as
of the date first written above.
WITNESSES: SUBSTITUTE GENERAL PARTNER:
CSALLC, aFlorida limited liability company

Thomas F. Flynn, Manager

As to CSA LLC (Mr. Flynn, Manager)

STATE OF FI.ORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS
ZOOEbefore me, the undersigned, a Notary

On this 28 day of Mare\
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Thomas F.
Flynn, as Manager of CSA LLC, who is personally known to me to be the individual executing
delivery of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the
same as Manager of CSA LLC, as Substxtute General Partner of the Partnership, and for the

purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS HEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year

first written above. ’ M .L:l(
Notary Public L:;‘
Cord kb zdt

Print Name:
Commission No: __ DD 212 52, n,
*-CD
L aeet
My Commission Expires: }3 tf'ﬁﬁ =
.' “t‘i* :'::;‘
D
Lo
<
:p
MY SOMMTSRION # BD3T2101 3¢ oy
PRPIES: Janisty 31,2009 @7 o

. ¥, sekity Disokint Assde, Co. ‘_\--

TAMP_399046.2



WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNERS:

STEVEN H. GRAY

TRI-COUNTY BUILDERS COMPANY (not
Inc.), a Florida general partnership

WA& ﬁwm,,—

Sion BudTe S, s Geberak Partnge
7 L Snefpme s
o Tri-Counfy (Ms. is, General Partner) en

STATE OF :?:/aua&—— | e S
COUNTY OF 7l 6chrib_ R LT

On this 30°day of A/ c—u‘-»«é‘“i, 2005, before me, the undetsigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared befor%:, Henry E.

Turney, as 2 Withdrawing General Partner,(Who is personally known to me Jor produced
as identification, who executed and delivered

the foregoing instrument and acknowledge& to me that Withdrawing General Partner executed
and delivered the same as Withdrawing General Partner, and for the purposes therein contained.

SRR S AL

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year
first wriiten above.

GWENDASUEBUTLER
COMMSSION 0D 7265

Notary Public
Print Name:

~ L iy

TAMP_395046.2



STATEOF _lpricla
COUNTY OF V2 4 27

On this { g day of @&wm 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Steven H.
Gray, as a Withdrawing General Partner/ Who is personally known to mgJor produced
. ) as identification, who executed and delivered
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that Withdrawing General Partner executed
and delivered the same as Withdrawing General Partner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, T hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year
first written above. ‘

BEVERLY J. HERNANDEZ

, Notary Publj
MNotary Pubhc_. State of Florida Prin%ame:
Y comm. expires May 16, 2008 Commission No:
Cemm. No, DD 204643 My Commission Expires: »
Sy o
] o3
. oy T .
STATE OF "F/ﬂ"—'—i" o =5 U
COUNTY OF /el .. - -

-
1] oy

On this 3b~r$-cuiay of /(]W , 2005, before me, the undcrsigﬁ&ii, a Notary _**
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before'me] John M.
Curtis, as a General Partner of Tri-County Builders Company (not Inc.), a Florida general
partnership, as a Withdrawing General Partner{who is personally known to me )})rs produced
as identification, who executed and delivered

the foregoing instrment and acknowledged to me that authorized representative executed and
delivered the same as a Withdrawing General Partner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREQF, 1 hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year
first written above.

Ng}tafy Public e EUTLER
Pnnt Name: IO # DD 378655
Commission No: December

MY COMMISSION # DD 378866

& EXPIRES: Devombar 13, 2008
Bunded Thir Plotiand inaurancs Agancy

TAMP_308045.2



STATEOF ____ -/ trtecla D
COUNTY OF __ 777 @etiioe

- On this 345—7—#&33! of)dW 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notaxy

Pubhc of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personaﬁy appeared before ‘me, Gail W.

Curtis, as a General Partner of Tri-County Builders ny (not orida general
partnership, as 3 Withdrawing General PartnergWwho is personally known to me)or produced
_ __ as identification, who executed and delivered .
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized representative executed and
delivered the same as a Withdrawing General Partner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOQF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year

first written above. ’ ; 3

Notary Public
Print Name:
Commission No: IRES: Bosermbe
My Commission Expife /e s

‘—f‘:] o)
gy o

oo Jomiy = .
i T HE
",;a_r“:-( ]

N —
A DD 4
M= +
{—T}.:

R I
_"f'y'r - T
Taeet o S
e B »n

St

(e

TAMP_399046.2



WITNESSES: LIMITED PARTNER:

ARROWHEAD ASSOCIATES, L.P,,
a New York limited partnership

By: First Stratford Corporation, 2 =~ =2
a New York corporation, ,:ft:; 2
its General Partner

. j't"!
ﬁ S
[2r] (o]
- By /

/ W l/ﬂmgw ~ PrintName: _4esed ,ép}m,—,{

b d

Title; Cr=p I
Asto Lmnted Partner

i T~
T [

sTaTEOF /U Y
COUNTY OF ___ V455 A0

¥on
On this Qzﬁ day of Ao v’

%a_T_L_gMc}r produced

as
identification, who executed and delivered the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me

that authorized representative executed and delivered the same as the Limited Partner, and for
the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOQF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year
first written above.

Ource Mizeee

Notary Public
Print Name:

Commission No:
My Commission Expires:

CAROL STEVENS
Notary Pubiic, State of New York
No. 4883087
Qualified In Nassau County
o Commission Expires 1/20/07
TAMP_399048.2 - :

, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me
leors AmpuAh

£

, as authorized representative of First Stratford

Corporation, a New York corporation, as General Partner of the Limited Partner, who is
rsonall



